SURFACE MOUNT AUTOMOTIVE TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS
SM8S -H Series
    POWER:   6600Wa  t t  s
VOLTAGE  RANGE:   10- 43V
0.093(2.4)
0.116(3.0)
0.059(1.5)
0.098(2.5)

FSM 700 A
θJC 0.90 °C/W
J, TSTG -55 to +175 °C
Notes: (1) Non-repetitive current pulse derated above TA=25°C
Maximum Ratings @ TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified
s waveform 6600
Peak forward surge current, 8.3ms single half sine-wave I
Typical thermal resistance junction to case R
Operating junction and storage temperature range T
Steady state power dissipation P
Symbol Value UnitCharacteristic
www.sunmate.tw1 of 6
Bi-directional
Uni-direction
Cathode Anode
SM8S18A-H 20.0 22.1 5.0 18 10 150 226 29.2
est Current
V(BR)
IT WM at VWM at 10/1000µ PPMWM
ID Tc = 175o C
Min. Max. (mA) (V) (µA) ID(µ
SM8S12A-H 13.3 14.7 5.0 12 10 150 332 19.9
SM8S13CA-H 14.4 17.6 5.0 13 10 150 277 23.8
SM8S13A-H 14.4 15.9 5.0 13 10 150 307 21.5
SM8S14CA-H 15.6 19.1 5.0 14 10 150 256 25.8
SM8S14A-H 15.6 17.2 5.0 14 10 150 284 23.2
SM8S15CA-H 16.7 20.4 5.0 15 10 150 245 26.9
SM8S15A-H 16.7 18.5 5.0 15 10 150 270 24.4
SM8S16CA-H 17.8 21.8 5.0 16 10 150 229 28.8
SM8S16A-H 17.8 19.7 5.0 16 10 150 254 26.0
SM8S17CA-H 18.9 23.1 5.0 17 10 150 216 30.5
SM8S17A-H 18.9 20.9 5.0 17 10 150 239 27.6
SM8S18CA-H 20.0 24.4 5.0 18 10 150 205 32.2
SM8S20CA-H 22.2 27.1 5.0 20 10 150 184 35.8
SM8S20A-H 22.2 24.5 5.0 20 10 150 204 32.4
SM8S22CA-H 24.4 29.8 5.0 22 10 150 168 39.4
SM8S22A-H 24.4 26.9 5.0 22 10 150 186 35.5
SM8S24CA-H 26.7 32.6 5.0 24 10 150 153 43.0
SM8S24A-H 26.7 29.5 5.0 24 10 150 170 38.9
SM8S26CA-H 28.9 35.3 5.0 26 10 150 142 46.6
SM8S26A-H 28.9 31.9 5.0 26 10 150 157 42.1
SM8S28CA-H 31.1 38.0 5.0 28 10 150 132 50.1
SM8S28A-H 31.1 34.4 5.0 28 10 150 145 45.4
SM8S30CA-H 33.3 40.7 5.0 30 10 150 123 53.5
SM8S30A-H 33.3 36.8 5.0 30 10 150 136 48.4
SM8S33CA-H 36.7 44.9 5.0 33 10 150 112 59.0
SM8S33A-H 36.7 40.6 5.0 33 10 150 124 53.3
SM8S36CA-H 40.0 48.9 5.0 36 10 150 103 64.3
SM8S36A-H 40.0 44.2 5.0 36 10 150 114 58.1
SM8S40CA-H 44.4 54.3 5.0 40 10 150 92.4 71.4
SM8S40A-H 44.4 49.1 5.0 40 10 150 102 64.5
SM8S43CA-H 47.8 58.4 5.0 43 10 150 86.0 76.7
SM8S43A-H 47.8 52.8 5.0 43 10 150 95.1 69.4
Note: For all types maximum VF = 1.8V at IF = 100A measured on 8.3ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum
Type
Breakdown Voltage T
s I
Stand-off
Leakage Leakage Current Voltage at
(V)
V
Voltage
at V
Maximum Maximum Max. Peak Maximum
Reverse Reverse Pulse Clamping
C Waveform V
A) (A) (V)
SM8S10CA-H 11.1 13.6 5.0 10 15 250 351 18.8
SM8S10A-H 11.1 12.3 5.0 10 15 250 388 17.0
SM8S11CA-H 12.2 14.9 5.0 11 10 150 328 20.1
SM8S11A-H 12.2 13.5 5.0 11 10 150 363 18.2
SM8S12CA-H 13.3 16.3 5.0 12 10 150 300 22.0
2 of 6 www.sunmate.tw
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
3 of 6 www.sunmate.tw
CHARACTERISTICS CURVES  (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)

)
 STAND-OFF VOLTAGE, VWM(V)
Part Numbering System
VOLTAGE
BI-DIRECTIONAL
SERIES
XX ASM8S AX C
 Soldering Parameters
Feflow Condition Lead-free assembly
Pre Heat
- Temperature Min (T s(min)) 150°C
- Temperature Max (T s(min)) 200°C
- Time (min to max) (t s) 60-180 secs
Average ramp up rate (Liquidus Temp (TL) to peak 3°C/second max
TS(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate 3°C/second max
Reflow
- Temperature (T L) (Liquidus) 217°C
- Time (min to max) (t s) 60-150 seconds
Peak Temperature (T P) 260+0/-5 °C
Time within 5°C of actual peak Temperature (t p) 20-40 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 6°C/second max
Time 25°C to peak Temperature (T P) 8 minutes Max.
Do not exceed 280°C
T(
erut ar ep
meT
)
Time (t)
Ts(min)
Ts(max)
TL
TP
ts
Preheat
tL
tp
eno
ZlacitirCpu-pmaR
TL to T
P
Ramp-down
4 of 6 www.sunmate.tw
UNI-DIRECTIONUNI-DIRECTION
Surface Mount Tape and Reel Packaging
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART No.
UNIT WEIGHT
(g)typ
REEL
(PCS)
PER CARTON
(PCS)
DESCRIPTION
SM8SxxA 2.985 750 3000 13 inch reel pack
Surface Mount Tape and Reel Packaging
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Ref.
A0
B0
C
D0
D1
E
16.13 ± 0.3
330.0 ± 0.3
1.55 ± 0.2
1.75 ± 0.2
11.50 ± 0.2F
10.80 ± 0.3
4.00 ± 0.2P0
0.635 ± 0.012
13.0 ± 0.012